
気温 日照 発電量 売電金額 売電累計 達成率

℃ 時間 kWh 円 円 ％

1 曇り一時雨 15.7 1.2 856 30,131 30,131 73,832 40.8

2 曇り一時雨 16.0 2.3 1,227 43,190 73,322 147,663 49.7

3 晴れ一時雨 14.9 5.3 1,924 67,725 141,046 221,495 63.7

4 晴れ 18.3 11.7 3,065 107,888 248,934 295,326 84.3

5 曇り時々雨 21.2 0.9 794 27,949 276,883 369,158 75.0

6 晴れ 19.3 12.6 3,289 115,773 392,656 442,989 88.6

7 曇り時々晴れ 25.4 4.2 2,079 73,181 465,837 516,821 90.1

8 晴れ一時雨 19.5 9.1 2,916 102,643 568,480 590,652 96.2

9 晴れ時々曇り 18.7 7.6 2,381 83,811 652,291 664,484 98.2

10 曇り時々晴れ 16.8 7.1 2,418 85,114 737,405 738,315 99.9

11 晴れ時々曇り 17.3 11.5 3,274 115,245 852,650 812,147 105.0

12 晴れ時々曇り 23.0 12.3 3,267 114,998 967,648 885,978 109.2

13 晴れ 26.2 13.3 3,197 112,534 1,080,182 959,810 112.5

14 晴れ時々曇り 21.7 7.1 2,292 80,678 1,160,861 1,033,641 112.3

15 晴れ 28.8 11.9 3,123 109,930 1,270,790 1,107,473 114.7

16 曇り一時雨 25.1 1.2 1,207 42,486 1,313,277 1,181,304 111.2

17 曇り一時雨 21.4 0.2 272 9,574 1,322,851 1,255,136 105.4

18 曇り一時雨 19.2 5.3 2,349 82,685 1,405,536 1,328,968 105.8

19 曇り一時雨 19.6 0.0 483 17,002 1,422,538 1,402,799 101.4

20 曇り 24.4 5.7 2,291 80,643 1,503,181 1,476,631 101.8

21 曇り時々雨 20.6 0.0 494 17,389 1,520,570 1,550,462 98.1

22 曇り一時雨 22.0 5.0 2,308 81,242 1,601,811 1,624,294 98.6

23 曇り一時雨 16.7 0.0 703 24,746 1,626,557 1,698,125 95.8

24 晴れのち曇り 24.0 4.9 2,037 71,702 1,698,259 1,771,957 95.8

25 曇り時々雨 20.4 4.0 2,191 77,123 1,775,382 1,845,788 96.2

26 曇り一時雨 18.8 9.3 3,056 107,571 1,882,954 1,919,620 98.1

27 曇り一時雨 18.8 0.0 700 24,640 1,907,594 1,993,451 95.7

28 晴れ一時雨 20.4 8.8 2,734 96,237 2,003,830 2,067,283 96.9

29 曇り一時雨 21.8 3.2 1,754 61,741 2,065,571 2,141,114 96.5

30 曇り時々晴れ 17.9 4.7 1,685 59,312 2,124,883 2,214,946 95.9

31 晴れ時々曇り 18.7 8.7 2,733 96,202 2,221,085 2,288,777 97.0

℃ h 63099.0

20.4 5.78 2035.5

4.87 2136.3

6.3

実績平均(/日) ¥71,648

  月目標値(/日) ¥73,832

月合計 ¥2,221,085
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